PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date	
Esperanza FEIJOO BLANCO				05/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	DIGNA BIOTECH, S.L.				
Street Address:	Avenida Pio XII, 22, Oficina 2				
City:	Pamplona (Navarra)				
State/Country:	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	31008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1270		2709	895		92 0
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (919)286-8199 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 9192868000					
Phone: 9192868000					
Email: donnadonovan@mvalaw.com					а О
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706					
Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020884-000097			
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Tristan A. Fuierer		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Esperanza FEIJOO BLANCO

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

DIGNA BIOTECH, S.L. Avenida Plo XII, 22. Oficina 2 31008 Pamplona (Navarra) SPAIN

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

PEPTIDES WITH THE CAPACITY TO BIND TO TRANSFORMING GROWTH FACTOR $\beta 1$ (TGF- $\beta 1$)

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2010 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/709,895 and claiming priority of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/569,012 filed February 12, 2006 which in turn claims priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2004/000320 filed July 5, 2004, claiming priority of Spanish Patent Application No. P200302020 filed on August 22, 2003, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Esperanza FELIQO BL

<u>5/3/2010</u> Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

TRI1\721145v1

RECORDED: 05/18/2010